
County of Orange
Health Care Agency

Emergency Medical Services

Ambulance Patient Offload Time (APOT-1)  Report
June 2024

Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT  
(Min:Sec)

Diversion 
Hours Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT 
(Min:Sec)

Mean   
APOT 

(Min:Sec)

Median  
APOT 

(Min:Sec)
Diversion 

Hours

Anaheim Global Medical Center 1,590 34:24 91 308 32:05 14:35 10:17 12

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 3,953 31:12 96 604 30:38 14:37 12:00 0

Children's Hospital of Orange County 2,264 14:09 0 370 12:12 6:43 5:30 0

Foothill Regional Medical Center 551 41:50 218 69 29:01 14:47 11:18 28

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 2,572 36:45 231 414 32:05 17:29 14:20 15

Hoag Hospital Irvine 4,595 20:21 423 755 18:30 10:39 9:33 46

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 9,632 14:47 351 1,722 13:51 8:40 8:07 16

Huntington Beach Hospital 2,684 32:34 236 419 34:07 16:15 10:59 7

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 2,741 37:44 251 412 39:02 19:48 15:03 47

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 2,871 31:47 108 457 33:20 16:36 12:36 42

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 1,526 41:19 88 252 43:41 21:32 15:24 0

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 1,842 29:06 62 361 32:38 16:35 13:28 6

Mission Hospital Regional MC 9,279 25:00 190 1,570 24:21 12:36 10:46 24

Orange Coast Memorial MC 3,162 23:53 736 544 22:56 13:53 11:59 86

Orange County Global MC 4,187 28:23 799 716 23:46 10:52 6:57 58

Saddleback Memorial MC 4,862 21:37 431 840 20:44 11:43 10:04 69

South Coast Global Medical Center 1,647 34:36 240 281 27:43 15:01 12:08 19

St. Joseph Hospital 7,369 31:54 497 1,241 25:16 12:31 9:08 38

St. Jude Medical Center 7,735 35:06 235 1,373 36:51 17:39 13:16 4

UCI Health - Fountain Valley 4,652 37:24 152 793 25:33 13:32 10:53 3

UCI Health - Los Alamitos 3,591 64:00 348 578 59:42 25:39 17:55 50

UCI Health - Placentia Linda 2,734 20:30 6 453 16:51 9:12 7:19 0

UCI Medical Center 5,700 35:19 1341 900 32:46 13:13 6:17 185
West Anaheim Medical Center 4,825 44:57 242 812 42:12 19:00 13:24 30

32:14 29:50
24:43, 36:55 23:33, 33:31

OC EMS System Total (Aggregate) 96,564 30:06 16,244 27:34 Diversion Hours 786
14:53 13:52 Diversion Days 30 of 30

+/- 15:18 +/- 13:15 Hospitals/Day Range 3-11/day
10:40 10:15

6:09, 17:49 5:56, 16:55

Hospital

2024 Totals June 2024

Median Hospital 90th Percentile APOT Time 
InterQuartile Range

OCEMS System Mean APOT Time
Standard Deviation 

OCEMS System Median APOT Time Transports w/ APOT 30-60min  1118
InterQuartile Range Transports w/ APOT >60min    243
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County of Orange
Health Care Agency

Emergency Medical Services

Ambulance Patient Offload Time (APOT-1)  Report
July 2024

Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT  
(Min:Sec)

Diversion 
Hours Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT 
(Min:Sec)

Mean   
APOT 

(Min:Sec)

Median  
APOT 

(Min:Sec)
Diversion 

Hours

Anaheim Global Medical Center 1,879 34:00 102 289 31:48 14:52 11:44 12

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 4,603 31:17 98 650 32:07 15:32 12:24 2

Children's Hospital of Orange County 2,614 13:55 0 350 12:14 6:36 5:23 0

Foothill Regional Medical Center 626 41:54 244 75 41:20 21:27 15:31 26

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 3,004 38:54 312 432 53:48 25:02 16:13 81

Hoag Hospital Irvine 5,385 20:10 494 790 19:08 10:56 9:55 71

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 11,490 14:39 371 1,858 13:58 8:45 8:06 20

Huntington Beach Hospital 3,153 32:09 260 469 28:32 14:51 11:00 24

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 3,191 38:03 319 450 39:25 19:58 15:41 68

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 3,340 31:54 142 469 32:29 16:48 13:38 34

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 1,810 42:18 92 284 50:47 20:46 13:06 4

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 2,214 27:56 87 372 25:52 13:37 11:45 25

Mission Hospital Regional MC 10,916 25:02 254 1,637 25:13 13:16 11:32 64

Orange Coast Memorial MC 3,710 23:57 838 548 24:10 14:51 12:44 102

Orange County Global MC 4,937 27:05 887 750 21:45 9:42 6:06 88

Saddleback Memorial MC 5,674 21:37 544 812 21:32 12:23 10:54 113

South Coast Global Medical Center 1,927 34:22 270 280 31:57 16:07 12:22 30

St. Joseph Hospital 8,673 31:18 556 1,304 28:03 13:21 9:23 58

St. Jude Medical Center 9,123 35:00 259 1,388 34:54 17:36 14:12 24

UCI Health - Fountain Valley 5,485 36:10 180 833 28:09 14:08 10:43 28

UCI Health - Los Alamitos 4,128 62:21 461 537 55:32 26:13 20:10 113

UCI Health - Placentia Linda 3,190 20:28 6 456 19:56 9:52 7:03 0

UCI Medical Center 6,710 35:06 1551 1,010 34:30 13:09 6:09 210
West Anaheim Medical Center 5,676 45:26 281 851 48:12 23:01 15:47 40

32:01 30:10
24:46, 36:38 23:34, 36:01

OC EMS System Total (Aggregate) 113,458 29:55 16,894 28:45 Diversion Hours 1236
14:49 14:24 Diversion Days 31 of 31

+/- 15:11 +/- 14:28 Hospitals/Day Range 3-18/day
10:38 10:26

6:08, 17:45 6:00, 17:25

OCEMS System Mean APOT Time
Standard Deviation 

OCEMS System Median APOT Time Transports w/ APOT 30-60min  1197
InterQuartile Range Transports w/ APOT >60min    312

Hospital

2024 Totals July 2024

Median Hospital 90th Percentile APOT Time 
InterQuartile Range
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County of Orange
Health Care Agency

Emergency Medical Services

Ambulance Patient Offload Time (APOT-1)  Report
August 2024

Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT  
(Min:Sec)

Diversion 
Hours Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT 
(Min:Sec)

Mean   
APOT 

(Min:Sec)

Median  
APOT 

(Min:Sec)
Diversion 

Hours

Anaheim Global Medical Center 2,202 33:48 102 323 33:28 14:14 9:56 7

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 5,204 31:37 98 601 33:29 15:35 11:36 1

Children's Hospital of Orange County 2,992 13:49 0 378 13:02 7:18 5:48 0

Foothill Regional Medical Center 695 39:37 244 69 29:27 16:55 12:55 10

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 3,391 39:11 312 387 44:12 21:19 16:56 41

Hoag Hospital Irvine 6,186 19:54 494 801 17:19 10:30 9:33 64

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 13,247 14:35 371 1,757 14:01 9:02 8:35 40

Huntington Beach Hospital 3,625 32:07 260 472 30:41 15:51 11:13 0

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 3,599 37:45 319 408 34:50 17:51 14:20 40

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 3,790 31:50 142 450 31:08 16:29 13:18 40

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 2,109 41:09 92 299 27:57 14:30 11:01 8

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 2,572 28:04 87 358 28:07 15:36 12:46 20

Mission Hospital Regional MC 12,589 25:15 254 1,673 27:08 13:49 11:57 41

Orange Coast Memorial MC 4,269 23:38 838 559 20:55 13:26 11:47 95

Orange County Global MC 5,580 26:28 887 643 21:50 10:25 7:09 102

Saddleback Memorial MC 6,476 21:28 544 802 20:27 12:21 11:05 101

South Coast Global Medical Center 2,232 34:09 270 305 31:49 16:23 12:20 19

St. Joseph Hospital 10,106 30:19 556 1,433 25:23 12:45 9:22 37

St. Jude Medical Center 10,496 34:55 259 1,373 33:55 16:37 13:11 23

UCI Health - Fountain Valley 6,345 34:11 180 860 25:11 12:58 10:24 31

UCI Health - Los Alamitos 4,744 61:00 461 616 49:00 24:04 18:18 53

UCI Health - Placentia Linda 3,694 20:30 6 504 21:23 10:40 7:20 2

UCI Medical Center 7,687 34:59 1551 977 33:11 13:13 6:43 189
West Anaheim Medical Center 6,586 45:16 281 910 44:23 21:04 14:56 11

31:59 28:47
24:51, 35:41 21:43, 33:28

OC EMS System Total (Aggregate) 130,416 29:39 16,958 28:04 Diversion Hours 974
14:43 14:02 Diversion Days 31 of 31

+/- 14:55 +/- 12:59 Hospitals/Day Range 2-12/day
10:37 10:32

6:09, 17:41 6:13, 17:11

Hospital

2024 Totals August 2024

Median Hospital 90th Percentile APOT Time 
InterQuartile Range

OCEMS System Mean APOT Time
Standard Deviation 

OCEMS System Median APOT Time Transports w/ APOT 30-60min  1207
InterQuartile Range Transports w/ APOT >60min    215
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County of Orange
Health Care Agency

Emergency Medical Services

Emergency Receiving Center Diversion Report
June 2024

 

Volume

APOT  
90th%

ED          
Hrs (%)

CT        
Hrs (%)

Cardiac   
Hrs (%)

Neuro    
Hrs (%)

Trauma 
Hrs (%) Volume

APOT  
90th%

ED        
Hrs (%)

CT       
Hrs (%)

Cardiac   
Hrs (%)

Neuro   
Hrs (%)

Trauma 
Hrs (%)

North Region 16,019 32:09 673 (3.1%) 380 (1.7%) 335 (3.8%) 237 (5.4%) NA 2,697 33:35 64 (1.8%) 2 (0.1%) 4 (0.3%) 4 (0.6%) NA

Anaheim Global Medical Center 1,590 34:24 91 (2.1%) 337 (7.7%) NA NA NA 308 32:05 12 (1.7%) 0 (0.0%) NA NA NA

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 3,953 31:12 96 (2.2%) 43 (1.0%) 97 (2.2%) NA NA 604 30:38 0 (0.0%) 2 (0.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 2,741 37:44 251 (5.8%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 412 39:02 47 (6.6%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

St. Jude Medical Center 7,735 35:06 235 (5.4%) 0 (0.0%) 238 (5.4%) 237 (5.4%) NA 1,373 36:51 4 (0.6%) 0 (0.0%) 4 (0.6%) 4 (0.6%) NA

UCI Health - Placentia Linda 2,734 20:30 6 (0.1%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 453 16:51 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

South Region 23,449 24:20 1214 (5.6%) 13 (0.1%) 1064 (8.1%) 784 (9.0%) 0 (0.0%) 3,983 24:03 187 (5.2%) 0 (0.0%) 143 (6.6%) 94 (6.5%) 0 (0.0%)

Hoag Hospital Irvine 4,595 20:21 423 (9.7%) 0 (0.0%) 425 (9.7%) NA NA 755 18:30 46 (6.4%) 0 (0.0%) 46 (6.4%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 2,871 31:47 108 (2.5%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 457 33:20 42 (5.8%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 1,842 29:06 62 (1.4%) 13 (0.3%) NA  NA NA 361 32:38 6 (0.8%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital Regional MC 9,279 25:00 190 (4.4%) 0 (0.0%) 206 (4.7%) 191 (4.4%) 0 (0.0%) 1,570 24:21 24 (3.4%) 0 (0.0%) 27 (3.8%) 24 (3.4%) 0 (0.0%)

Saddleback Memorial MC 4,862 21:37 431 (9.9%) 0 (0.0%) 434 (9.9%) 593 (13.6%) NA 840 20:44 69 (9.7%) 0 (0.0%) 70 (9.7%) 70 (9.7%) NA

West Region 9,942 48:04 678 (5.2%) 0 (0.0%) 641 (7.3%) 354 (8.1%) NA 1,642 40:46 81 (3.7%) 0 (0.0%) 81 (5.6%) 51 (7.0%) NA

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 1,526 41:19 88 (2.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 252 43:41 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

UCI Health - Los Alamitos 3,591 64:00 348 (8.0%) 0 (0.0%) 350 (8.0%) 354 (8.1%) NA 578 59:42 50 (7.0%) 0 (0.0%) 51 (7.0%) 51 (7.0%) NA

West Anaheim Medical Center 4,825 44:57 242 (5.5%) 0 (0.0%) 291 (6.7%) NA NA 812 42:12 30 (4.2%) 0 (0.0%) 30 (4.2%) NA NA

Central Region 26,744 31:58 3021 (9.9%) 47 (1.1%) 2893 (16.6%) 2904 (16.6%) 155 (1.2%) 4,434 26:00 298 (6.9%) 3 (0.1%) 288 (10.0%) 286 (9.9%) 16 (0.7%)

Children's Hospital of OC 2,264 14:09 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%) 370 12:12 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%)

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 2,572 36:45 231 (5.3%) 19 (0.4%) NA  NA NA 414 32:05 15 (2.0%) 2 (0.3%) NA  NA NA

Orange County Global MC 4,187 28:23 799 (18.3%) 2 (0.0%) 820 (18.8%) 808 (18.5%) 123 (2.8%) 716 23:46 58 (8.1%) 0 (0.0%) 61 (8.5%) 59 (8.2%) 11 (1.6%)

St. Joseph Hospital 7,369 31:54 497 (11.4%) 26 (0.6%) 502 (11.5%) 527 (12.1%) NA 1,241 25:16 38 (5.2%) 1 (0.1%) 38 (5.3%) 39 (5.4%) NA

UCI Health - Fountain Valley 4,652 37:24 152 (3.5%) 0 (0.0%) 221 (5.1%) 221 (5.1%) NA 793 25:33 3 (0.4%) 0 (0.0%) 3 (0.4%) 3 (0.4%) NA

UCI Medical Center 5,700 35:19 1341 (30.7%) 0 (0.0%) 1349 (30.9%) 1349 (30.9%) 32 (0.7%) 900 32:46 185 (25.7%) 0 (0.0%) 186 (25.8%) 186 (25.8%) 4 (0.6%)

Coastal Region 17,676 20:58 1782 (8.2%) 109 (2.5%) 1114 (12.8%) 354 (8.1%) NA 3,035 19:06 156 (4.3%) 9 (0.2%) 104 (7.2%) 16 (2.2%) NA

Foothill Regional Medical Center 551 41:50 218 (5.0%) 18 (0.4%) NA  NA NA 69 29:01 28 (3.9%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 9,632 14:47 351 (8.0%) 0 (0.0%) 356 (8.1%) 354 (8.1%) NA 1,722 13:51 16 (2.2%) 0 (0.0%) 16 (2.2%) 16 (2.2%) NA

Huntington Beach Hospital 2,684 32:34 236 (5.4%) 3 (0.1%) NA  NA NA 419 34:07 7 (1.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange Coast Memorial MC 3,162 23:53 736 (16.9%) 0 (0.0%) 759 (17.4%) NA NA 544 22:56 86 (12.0%) 0 (0.0%) 88 (12.2%) NA NA

South Coast Global MC 1,647 34:36 240 (5.5%) 88 (2.0%) NA  NA NA 281 27:43 19 (2.6%) 9 (1.2%) NA  NA NA

Orange County EMS System 96,564 30:06 7373 (6.8%) 549 (0.5%) 6046 (9.9%) 4633 (11.8%) 155 (0.9%) 16,244 27:34 786 (4.5%) 15 (0.1%) 620 (6.2%) 451 (7.0%) 16 (0.5%)

Hospital

2024 Totals June 2024

Emergency Recieving Center Diversion Report 
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County of Orange
Health Care Agency

Emergency Medical Services

Emergency Receiving Center Diversion Report
July 2024

 

Volume

APOT  
90th%

ED          
Hrs (%)

CT        
Hrs (%)

Cardiac   
Hrs (%)

Neuro    
Hrs (%)

Trauma 
Hrs (%) Volume

APOT  
90th%

ED        
Hrs (%)

CT       
Hrs (%)

Cardiac   
Hrs (%)

Neuro   
Hrs (%)

Trauma 
Hrs (%)

North Region 18,796 32:06 779 (3.0%) 386 (1.5%) 361 (3.5%) 261 (5.1%) NA 2,777 32:59 105 (2.8%) 6 (0.2%) 26 (1.8%) 24 (3.3%) NA

Anaheim Global Medical Center 1,879 34:00 102 (2.0%) 340 (6.6%) NA NA NA 289 31:48 12 (1.5%) 3 (0.4%) NA NA NA

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 4,603 31:17 98 (1.9%) 43 (0.8%) 99 (1.9%) NA NA 650 32:07 2 (0.3%) 0 (0.0%) 2 (0.3%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 3,191 38:03 319 (6.2%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 450 39:25 68 (9.1%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

St. Jude Medical Center 9,123 35:00 259 (5.1%) 3 (0.1%) 262 (5.1%) 261 (5.1%) NA 1,388 34:54 24 (3.2%) 3 (0.4%) 24 (3.2%) 24 (3.3%) NA

UCI Health - Placentia Linda 3,190 20:28 6 (0.1%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 456 19:56 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

South Region 27,529 24:17 1520 (5.9%) 14 (0.1%) 1327 (8.7%) 961 (9.4%) 0 (0.0%) 4,080 23:56 307 (8.2%) 2 (0.0%) 263 (11.8%) 177 (11.9%) 0 (0.0%)

Hoag Hospital Irvine 5,385 20:10 494 (9.7%) 0 (0.0%) 503 (9.8%) NA NA 790 19:08 71 (9.6%) 0 (0.0%) 78 (10.5%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 3,340 31:54 142 (2.8%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 469 32:29 34 (4.6%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 2,214 27:56 87 (1.7%) 14 (0.3%) NA  NA NA 372 25:52 25 (3.4%) 2 (0.2%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital Regional MC 10,916 25:02 254 (5.0%) 0 (0.0%) 277 (5.4%) 255 (5.0%) 0 (0.0%) 1,637 25:13 64 (8.5%) 0 (0.0%) 71 (9.6%) 64 (8.6%) 0 (0.0%)

Saddleback Memorial MC 5,674 21:37 544 (10.6%) 0 (0.0%) 547 (10.7%) 706 (13.8%) NA 812 21:32 113 (15.2%) 0 (0.0%) 114 (15.3%) 114 (15.3%) NA

West Region 11,614 48:03 834 (5.4%) 3 (0.0%) 808 (7.9%) 468 (9.1%) NA 1,672 45:31 157 (7.0%) 2 (0.1%) 168 (11.3%) 114 (15.3%) NA

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 1,810 42:18 92 (1.8%) 2 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 284 50:47 4 (0.5%) 2 (0.3%) NA  NA NA

UCI Health - Los Alamitos 4,128 62:21 461 (9.0%) 0 (0.0%) 463 (9.1%) 468 (9.1%) NA 537 55:32 113 (15.2%) 0 (0.0%) 114 (15.3%) 114 (15.3%) NA

West Anaheim Medical Center 5,676 45:26 281 (5.5%) 0 (0.0%) 345 (6.8%) NA NA 851 48:12 40 (5.3%) 0 (0.0%) 54 (7.3%) NA NA

Central Region 31,423 31:33 3486 (9.7%) 55 (1.1%) 3280 (16.0%) 3303 (16.2%) 256 (1.7%) 4,679 28:54 465 (10.4%) 9 (0.2%) 388 (13.0%) 399 (13.4%) 101 (4.5%)

Children's Hospital of OC 2,614 13:55 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%) 350 12:14 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%)

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 3,004 38:54 312 (6.1%) 22 (0.4%) NA  NA NA 432 53:48 81 (10.9%) 3 (0.5%) NA  NA NA

Orange County Global MC 4,937 27:05 887 (17.4%) 5 (0.1%) 910 (17.8%) 896 (17.5%) 162 (3.2%) 750 21:45 88 (11.8%) 3 (0.4%) 90 (12.0%) 88 (11.9%) 39 (5.2%)

St. Joseph Hospital 8,673 31:18 556 (10.9%) 29 (0.6%) 561 (11.0%) 585 (11.5%) NA 1,304 28:03 58 (7.8%) 2 (0.3%) 59 (7.9%) 59 (7.9%) NA

UCI Health - Fountain Valley 5,485 36:10 180 (3.5%) 0 (0.0%) 250 (4.9%) 261 (5.1%) NA 833 28:09 28 (3.8%) 0 (0.0%) 28 (3.8%) 40 (5.4%) NA

UCI Medical Center 6,710 35:06 1551 (30.3%) 0 (0.0%) 1560 (30.5%) 1560 (30.5%) 94 (1.8%) 1,010 34:30 210 (28.3%) 0 (0.0%) 212 (28.4%) 212 (28.4%) 62 (8.4%)

Coastal Region 20,906 20:48 1984 (7.8%) 134 (2.6%) 1242 (12.1%) 374 (7.3%) NA 3,230 20:09 202 (5.4%) 25 (0.7%) 127 (8.6%) 20 (2.7%) NA

Foothill Regional Medical Center 626 41:54 244 (4.8%) 30 (0.6%) NA  NA NA 75 41:20 26 (3.5%) 13 (1.7%) NA  NA NA

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 11,490 14:39 371 (7.3%) 0 (0.0%) 376 (7.4%) 374 (7.3%) NA 1,858 13:58 20 (2.7%) 0 (0.0%) 20 (2.7%) 20 (2.7%) NA

Huntington Beach Hospital 3,153 32:09 260 (5.1%) 3 (0.1%) NA  NA NA 469 28:32 24 (3.2%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange Coast Memorial MC 3,710 23:57 838 (16.4%) 0 (0.0%) 866 (16.9%) NA NA 548 24:10 102 (13.7%) 0 (0.0%) 107 (14.4%) NA NA

South Coast Global MC 1,927 34:22 270 (5.3%) 100 (2.0%) NA  NA NA 280 31:57 30 (4.1%) 12 (1.6%) NA  NA NA

Orange County EMS System 113,458 29:55 8609 (6.7%) 592 (0.5%) 7018 (9.8%) 5366 (11.7%) 256 (1.3%) 16,894 28:45 1236 (6.9%) 43 (0.2%) 972 (9.3%) 734 (11.0%) 101 (3.4%)

Hospital

2024 Totals July 2024

Emergency Recieving Center Diversion Report 
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County of Orange
Health Care Agency

Emergency Medical Services

Emergency Receiving Center Diversion Report
August 2024

 

Volume

APOT  
90th%

ED          
Hrs (%)

CT        
Hrs (%)

Cardiac   
Hrs (%)

Neuro    
Hrs (%)

Trauma 
Hrs (%) Volume

APOT  
90th%

ED        
Hrs (%)

CT       
Hrs (%)

Cardiac   
Hrs (%)

Neuro   
Hrs (%)

Trauma 
Hrs (%)

North Region 21,501 32:00 850 (2.9%) 386 (1.3%) 385 (3.3%) 284 (4.9%) NA 2,705 32:44 71 (1.9%) 0 (0.0%) 24 (1.6%) 23 (3.1%) NA

Anaheim Global Medical Center 2,202 33:48 109 (1.9%) 340 (5.8%) NA NA NA 323 33:28 7 (1.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA NA NA

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 5,204 31:37 99 (1.7%) 43 (0.7%) 100 (1.7%) NA NA 601 33:29 1 (0.2%) 0 (0.0%) 1 (0.2%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 3,599 37:45 359 (6.1%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 408 34:50 40 (5.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

St. Jude Medical Center 10,496 34:55 282 (4.8%) 3 (0.0%) 285 (4.9%) 284 (4.9%) NA 1,373 33:55 23 (3.1%) 0 (0.0%) 23 (3.1%) 23 (3.1%) NA

UCI Health - Placentia Linda 3,694 20:30 8 (0.1%) 1 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 504 21:23 2 (0.3%) 1 (0.1%) NA  NA NA

South Region 31,613 24:18 1786 (6.1%) 14 (0.0%) 1537 (8.7%) 1104 (9.4%) 0 (0.0%) 4,084 24:26 266 (7.1%) 0 (0.0%) 210 (9.4%) 143 (9.6%) 0 (0.0%)

Hoag Hospital Irvine 6,186 19:54 558 (9.5%) 0 (0.0%) 567 (9.7%) NA NA 801 17:19 64 (8.6%) 0 (0.0%) 64 (8.6%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 3,790 31:50 182 (3.1%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 450 31:08 40 (5.4%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 2,572 28:04 107 (1.8%) 14 (0.2%) NA  NA NA 358 28:07 20 (2.7%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital Regional MC 12,589 25:15 294 (5.0%) 0 (0.0%) 321 (5.5%) 296 (5.1%) 0 (0.0%) 1,673 27:08 41 (5.5%) 0 (0.0%) 44 (5.9%) 41 (5.5%) 0 (0.0%)

Saddleback Memorial MC 6,476 21:28 646 (11.0%) 0 (0.0%) 649 (11.1%) 808 (13.8%) NA 802 20:27 101 (13.6%) 0 (0.0%) 102 (13.7%) 102 (13.7%) NA

West Region 13,439 47:13 906 (5.2%) 3 (0.0%) 872 (7.4%) 520 (8.9%) NA 1,825 38:40 72 (3.2%) 0 (0.0%) 64 (4.3%) 53 (7.1%) NA

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 2,109 41:09 100 (1.7%) 2 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 299 27:57 8 (1.1%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

UCI Health - Los Alamitos 4,744 61:00 513 (8.8%) 0 (0.0%) 516 (8.8%) 520 (8.9%) NA 616 49:00 53 (7.1%) 0 (0.0%) 53 (7.1%) 53 (7.1%) NA

West Anaheim Medical Center 6,586 45:16 292 (5.0%) 1 (0.0%) 356 (6.1%) NA NA 910 44:23 11 (1.5%) 0 (0.1%) 11 (1.5%) NA NA

Central Region 36,101 30:49 3885 (9.5%) 67 (1.2%) 3652 (15.6%) 3674 (15.7%) 275 (1.6%) 4,678 27:34 399 (8.9%) 12 (0.3%) 371 (12.5%) 372 (12.5%) 19 (0.8%)

Children's Hospital of OC 2,992 13:49 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%) 378 13:02 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%)

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 3,391 39:11 353 (6.0%) 24 (0.4%) NA  NA NA 387 44:12 41 (5.5%) 2 (0.3%) NA  NA NA

Orange County Global MC 5,580 26:28 989 (16.9%) 6 (0.1%) 1023 (17.5%) 998 (17.0%) 172 (2.9%) 643 21:50 102 (13.7%) 1 (0.2%) 112 (15.1%) 102 (13.7%) 10 (1.3%)

St. Joseph Hospital 10,106 30:19 592 (10.1%) 37 (0.6%) 597 (10.2%) 634 (10.8%) NA 1,433 25:23 37 (4.9%) 9 (1.1%) 37 (4.9%) 49 (6.6%) NA

UCI Health - Fountain Valley 6,345 34:11 211 (3.6%) 0 (0.0%) 282 (4.8%) 292 (5.0%) NA 860 25:11 31 (4.2%) 0 (0.0%) 33 (4.4%) 31 (4.2%) NA

UCI Medical Center 7,687 34:59 1740 (29.7%) 0 (0.0%) 1750 (29.9%) 1750 (29.9%) 103 (1.8%) 977 33:11 189 (25.4%) 0 (0.0%) 190 (25.5%) 190 (25.5%) 9 (1.2%)

Coastal Region 24,068 20:36 2148 (7.3%) 146 (2.5%) 1385 (11.8%) 415 (7.1%) NA 3,162 19:28 164 (4.4%) 12 (0.3%) 143 (9.6%) 40 (5.4%) NA

Foothill Regional Medical Center 695 39:37 254 (4.3%) 30 (0.5%) NA  NA NA 69 29:27 10 (1.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 13,247 14:35 411 (7.0%) 0 (0.0%) 416 (7.1%) 415 (7.1%) NA 1,757 14:01 40 (5.4%) 0 (0.0%) 40 (5.4%) 40 (5.4%) NA

Huntington Beach Hospital 3,625 32:07 260 (4.4%) 3 (0.1%) NA  NA NA 472 30:41 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange Coast Memorial MC 4,269 23:38 933 (15.9%) 0 (0.0%) 968 (16.5%) NA NA 559 20:55 95 (12.8%) 0 (0.0%) 102 (13.8%) NA NA

South Coast Global MC 2,232 34:09 289 (4.9%) 113 (1.9%) NA  NA NA 305 31:49 19 (2.5%) 12 (1.7%) NA  NA NA

Orange County EMS System 130,416 29:39 9583 (6.5%) 618 (0.4%) 7831 (9.6%) 5997 (11.4%) 275 (1.2%) 16,958 28:04 974 (5.5%) 25 (0.1%) 813 (7.8%) 631 (9.4%) 19 (0.6%)

Hospital
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